City of I tland, Maine — Building or Use Permit A‘fffplicaﬁ [ 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, L X:874-8716

Location of Construction:

Phone:

Owner Address Lessee/Buyer’s Name: * Phone:

Permit No: 1

99076

Address :

[

Ploposed Use: “ COST OF Ve

$ ona

FIRE DEPT. EA Approved INSPECTION:

C

O Denied Use Group: ¥} Type:#

7

Signature: - Signature: -
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT%Y .
Action: Approved a Speclal Zone or | Rewews:
Approved with Conditions: O | Oshoreland “="=
Denied O | Owetland
! [OFlood Zone
Signature: Date: O Subdivision r
Permit Taken By: P ‘ Date Applied For: e 5 1ese HD S|te Pl%n ;naj inor Omm O
- . ~ -Zoning @peal .
This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. o Varlance o Bu

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-

tion may i i building permit stop all . s e , , ;
ay invalidate a gp and stop all work duihd Call Ken for Plek Up  453-9311

.

PERMIT 1SSUED
WITH REQUIREMENTS
CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have be

€n

authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,

if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

all

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS: PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE ‘ PHONE:

White—Permit Desk Green—Assessor’s Canary—-D.P.W. Pink—Public File lvory Card-Inspector

[ Miscellaneous
[ Conditional Usé‘
O Interpretation:
O Approved

O Denied

_~Historic Preservation
E'Not in District or Landmark
O Does Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:
O Appoved
[0 Approved with Conditions
O Denied

Date:

CEO DISTRICT

wh
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Inspection Record
Type Date

Foundation:

Framing:

Plumbing;:

Final:
Other:




City of Portland, Maine — Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

Location of Construction:

Owner:

: Phone: Permit No:
827 Forest Ave. G & H Enterprises 207-772-3744 @
Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName: @ D? S 7
827 Forest Ave. Ptld, ME 04103 : B 0
Contractor Name: Address: Phone: ; °“"'mt Issued
The Sheridan Corporation P.0. Box 359, Fairfield, ME 04937-0359 ** 207-453-9311
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE: 201999
$ 104,270.00 $ 654.00
Sales & REpair Shop Sales & Repair Shop FIRE DEPT. O Approved |INSPECTION:
Destroyed by Fire ‘ OO Denied Use Group:  Type:. /| ;
Zone: | CBLi37_c-004
Signature: Signature: -
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (PAD,) | 2°Ning Approval:
Construct new building on existing foundationm. Action: ﬁgg ;gzzg with Conditions: g 0 gﬁg?;; an;me or Reviews:
Denied O | owetland
, OFlood Zone
Signature: Date: O Subdivision
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: 0O Site Plan maj Ominor Omm O
SP July 9, 1999

This‘permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules.
Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False informa-
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work..

#%%%% Call Ken for Pick Up 453-9311

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all
areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

7-9-99

Zoning Appeal
[ Variance
[ Miscellaneous
OO Conditional Use
O Interpretation
O Approved
O Denied

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS:

DATE: PHONE:

Historic Preservation
O Not in District or Landmark
O Does Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:
O Appoved
O Approved with Conditions
ODenied

Date:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

PHONE:

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Building Inspection

@ertificate of Greupancy

m‘liﬁ is 1o I:Brﬁfg that the building, premises, or part thereof, at the above location, built — altered

LOCATION

Issued to Date of Issue

— changed as to use under Building Permit No. » , has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Bulldmg Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below.

PORTION OF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Hiy

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

In\specto’;' of Bz;i ings

Notice: This certificate idedtiﬂes lawful use of building or premises, and ought to be transferred from
owner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will be furnished to owner or lessee for one dollar.




THIS IS NOT A PERMIT/CONSTRUCTION CANNOT COMMENCE UNTIL THE
PERMIT IS ISSUED
Building or Use Permit Pre-Application
Attached Single Family Dwellings/Two-Family Dwelling
Multi-Family or Commercial Structures and Additions Thereto
In the interest of processing your application in the quickest possible manner, please complete the Information below for a Building or
Use Permit. '

NOTE**If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on ANY PROPERTY within
the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Addressof Construction (include Portion of Building): 827 FOREST AVENUE, PORTLAND
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure 4 . 200 S.F. Square Footage of Lot %8’71 E . 6211'14%4': 16,843+
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Number % Owner: Telephone#:
[}

Chart 137  Block# Q Lotk 4, 5 G & H ENTERPRISES 207-772-3744
Owner's Address: Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Cost Of Work: Fee

827 FOREST AVENUE $104,270.00 S$-&£5T0

PORTLAND, ME 04103 ~Sy e
Proposed Project Description:(Please be as specific as possible)

NEW BUILDING ON AN EXISTING FOUNDATION
Contractor's Name, Address & Telephone THE SHERIDAN CORPORATION - P. O. BOX 359 Rec'd B!;P
FAIRFIELD, ME 04937-0359 (207-453-9311)f~

Current Use: PREVIOUS FACILITY DESTROYED BY FIRE | Proposed Use: SATES & REPATIR SHOP

Separate permits are required for Internal & External Plumbing, HVAC and Electrical installation.
*All construction must be conducted in compliance with the 1996 B.O.C.A. Building Code as amended by Section 6-Art II.
*All plumbing must be conducted in compliance with the State of Maine Plumbing Code.
*All Electrical Installation must comply with the 1996 National Electrical Code as amended by Section 6-Art ITI.
*HVAC(Heating, Ventililation and Air Conditioning) installation must comply with the 1993 BOCA Mechanical Code.
You must Include the following with you application:

3) A Plot Plan/Site Plan
Minor or Major site plan review will be required for the above proposed projects. The attached

checklist outlines the minimum standards for a site plan.
4) Building Plans

A complete set of construction drawings showing all of the following elements of construction: ]

. Cross Sections w/Framing details (including porches, decks w/ railings, and accessory structure
° Floor Plans & Elevations
. Window and door schedules
. Foundation plans with required drainage and dampproofing
. Electrical and plumbing layout. Mechanical drawings for any specialized equipment such as furnaces, chimneys, gas
equipment, HVAC equipment (air handling) or other types of work that may require special review must be included.
Certification

L hereby certify that [ am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the
owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, ifa permit for work described in this
application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to

enforce the provisions of the cades applicable to this permit.
. . RENNETH S. LANMOREAUX
Signature of applicant: DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERINGD2te: v / 7 / 99

Q

THE SHERIDAN. CORPORATTON

Building Permit Fee: $25.00 for the 1st $1000.cost plus $5.00 per $1,000.00 cohstriiction cost thereafter.
Additional Site review and related fees are attached on a separate addendum

5.5 -3/
Onize 77 3for/ 1

S




LAND USE - ZONING REPORT

J// 2//7 7

ADDRESS: ?)ﬂ)? %%f%\\)'e/ DATE;
REASON FOR PERMIT: Cp‘é’h‘w# Neo bz@\c,ém j@ﬁe M @M -.Q‘a'%fw
BUILDING OWNER: G * H /0‘\)(’0\{?\:@&5 - C_}\;_L: 1377 C~ 4

PERMIT APPLICANT: 1/1%/\ (,A(w"’\o«(\/
APPROVED: W J)\ Cond dﬁwﬁ DENIED:

T'H/[) ,bf;} )/"tb ” CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

E) This permit is being approved on the basis of plans submitted. Any deviations shall
require a separate approval before starting that work.

2. During its existence, all aspects of the Home Occupation criteria, Section 14-410, shall be
maintained. ‘ . ' '

@ The footprint of the existing bwaj\ . shall not be increased during maintenance

reconstruction. (g% Boeh (S She ;LJ\) )

4. - All the-conditions placed on the original, previously approved, permit issued on
are still in effect for this amendment. :

5. Your present structure is legally nonconforming as to rear and side setbacks. If you were
to demolish the building on your own volition, you will not be able to maintain these same
setbacks. Instead you would need to meet the zoning setbacks set forth in today's
ordinances. In order to preserve these legally non-conforming setbacks, you may only
rebuild the in place and in phases.

6. This property shall remain a single family dwelling. Any change of use shall require a
separate permit application for review and approval.

7. Our records indicate that this property has a legal use of units. Any change

in this approved use shall require a separate permit application for review and approval.

~ Separate permits shall be required for any signage.

Separate permits shall be required for future decks, sheds, pool(s), and/or garage.

10.  This is not an approval for an additional dwelling unit. You shall not add any additional

kitchen equipment, such as stoves, microwaves, refrigerators, or kitchen sinks, etc.

i oA S pouif ad it plie
N?Q«O\Y&%L\N( e “&%@M @f‘m }Qﬁ@eﬂj ‘“Q/\O,Fa%d

\[\/\\ 5/\60» Cz L &/\ U\/\Wk7A/ Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrétor

\0 o0
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BUILDING PERNIT REPORT ‘

Lo
o N N M — CBL=,/27-~C-’/@;%Z/}-,{E

[&

- \TE:MZ&DDRESS:

REASON FOR PERDIT: __ Neey Lo d m'a,'

BUILDING OWNER: o+ H evﬁwlm,;[:

— 7;/" 94\"}”'%’0 [r))r/béhaﬁo’ﬁ

PERMIT APPLICANT: :
BOCA 1996 CONSTRUCTION TYPE, A-C.

TUSE.GROUP /17

. CONDITION(S) OF APPROVAL

s being issued with the understanding that the following conditions are met:

X[ XD X ¥)[ ¥12 413 20 %23 % ‘
[ #2,%q X1l %12 %13 20 23, 27 98 ¥3)| X35 3.

This permiti

Approved with the following conditions:

7>< 1. This permit does not excuse the applicant from meeting applicable State and Federal rules and Jaws. .
4 2. Before concrete for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review, Coordinator and Inspection Services must be obtained. (A
24 hour notice is required prior to inspection) CexrsT?? Loun Ji07 :) See plan — o
Gundation that consists of gravel or crushed stone containing not more than 10

' 3. Foundation drain shall be placed around the perimeter of a
percent materal that passes through a No. 4 sieve. The drain shall extend a minimum of 12 inches beyond the outside edge of the footing. The
thickness shall be such that the bottom of the drain is not higher than the bottom of the bass under the floor, and that the top of the drain isnot
less than 6 inches above the top of the footing. The top of the drain shall be covered with an approved filter membrane material. Where a drain
tile or perforated pipe is used, the invert of the pipe or tile shall not be higher than the floor elevation. The top of joints or top of perforations
shall be protected with an approved filter membrane material. The pipe or tile shall be placed on notless than 2" of gravel or crushed stone, and

chall be covered with notless than 6" of the same material. Section 1813.5.2. - > - ) o

anchors shall be a minimum of ¥5" in diareter, 7" into the foundation wall, ‘minimum of 12" from comers of fourdation and a

4. Foundations
maximum 6' 0.c. between bolts. (Section 2305.17) , _

5. . Waterproofing and dampproofing chall bs done in accordance with Section 1813.0 of the building code.

. Precaution must be taken to protect concrete from freezing. Section 1908.0

7. - Itisstrongly recommended that a registered Jand surveyor check all foundation forms before concrete is placed. Thisisdoneto verify that the
proper setbacks are maintained.

8. Private garages Jocatzd beneath habitable tooms in occupancies in Use Group R-1,R-2,R-3 or "1 shall be separated from adjacent interior .
spaces by fire partitions and floor/ceiling assembly which aze constructed with not Jess than 1-hour fire resisting rating. Private garages attached

the interior spaces and the attic area by means of ¥ inch

. side-by-sids to rooms in the above occupancies shall be completely separated from
gypsum board or the equivalent applied to the garage means of ¥ inch gypsum board oz
Section 407.0 of the BOCA/1996) - ’
Ag. All chimneys'and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chap
Code/1993). Chapter12 & NFPA 211
10. Sound transmission control i residential building shall be done in accordance with Chapter 12, Section
.« 11 Guardrails & Handrails: A guardrail system is a system of building components located near the open sid
puzpose of minimizing the possibility of an accidental fall from the walking surface to the lower level. Minimum height all Use Groups 42",
except Use Group R which is 36", In occupancies in Use Group A, B, H-4, I-1, 1-2, M and R and public garages and open parking structures,
Guards shall

open guards shall have balusters oz e of solid material such that a sphere with a diameter of 4" cannot pass through any opening.
not have an oramental patter that would provide aladder effect. (Handrails shall be a minimum of 3e4" but not more than 38", Use Group R-
1on with an outside diameter of atleast 1

3 shall not be less than 30, but not more than 38",) Handrail grip size shall have a circular cross sect
1" and not greater than 2", (Sections 1021 & 1022.0) - Handrails shall be on both sides of stairway. (Section 1014.7)
¥ 12. Headroom ia habitable space is a minimum of 76" ( Section 1204.0) ‘
X 13, Stair construction in Use Groun R-3 & R-4is n minimum of 10" tread and 7 %"
7" maximum rise. (Section 1014.0)
14.° The minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall not be less than 80 inches. (6'8")1014.4 .
ble window or exterior door

15. Every sleeping room below the fourth story in buildings of Use Groups R and I-1 shall have atleast one opera
approved for emergency egress of 1escus. The units must be operable from the inside without the use of special knowledge or separate tools.

VWhere windows are provided as means of earsss or rescue they shall have a sill height not morz than 44 inches (11 18mm) above the floor. All
egress or rescue windows from sleeping rooms shall have a minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). The
minimum net clear opening width dimension shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum net clear opening of 5.7 $9. ft. (Section 1018.6)
16. Each apartment shall have access to two (2) separate, remote and approved means of egress. A single exitis acceptable when it exits directly
from the apartment to the building exterior With no communications to other apartment umts. (Section 1010.1)
17. All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a fire rating of at least one (1) hour, including fir
(Over 3 stodesin height requirements for fire rating is two (2) hours.) (Section 710.0)

the equivalent applied to the garage side. (Chapter 4,

ter 12 of the City's Mechanical Code. (The BOCA National Mechanical

1214.0 of the City’s Building Code.
o5 of elevated walking surfaces for the

maximumrise. All other Use Group minimum 11" tread,

o doors with self closer’s.

18. The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic
extinguishment, (Table 302.1.1)
19, All single and multiple station smo

Building Code Chapter 9, Section

3 4 ’ . v
Xe detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be jnstalled in accordance with the provisions of the City’s
(Smoke detectors shall be

920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), aad NFPA 101 Chapter 18 &19.




\~\\:

o
- o

-21.
22,

24,

25.

CPSH1 g8

installed and maintained at the following locations):

® _ In the immediate v1cm1ty of bedrooms

® In all bedrooms - - -

°.., In each story within a dwalhng unit mcludmg basements

In addition to the required AC pnmary power solirce, requued smoke detectorsin occupancies in Use Groups R-2,R-3 and -1 shall receive
power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2. )

A portable fire extinguisher shall be locatﬂd asper NFPA#10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved type.
(Section 921.0)

The Fire Alarm System shall mamtamed to NFPA #72 Standard. -

The Spnnklez System shall maintained to NEPA #13 Standard.

All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023 0 & 1024.0 of the
City’s Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the Clty of Portland states, “No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open any

street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year™, -

The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a cemﬁcanon from a

ssign pzofesstonal that the plans commencing construction of the facxhty, the bmldﬂr shall submit the cemﬁcatlon the Division of Inspection
Services. -
Venb.latlon shall meet the requuement> ofChapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City’s Building Cod-" (Craw spaces & attics).
All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closmv in of walls untl 'ﬂl
electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done. .

All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancyisissued.
All building elements shall meet the f’astemng schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City’s Building Code (the BOCANahonal Building

Code/1996).
Ventilation of spaces thhm a bmldmg shall be done in accordance with the City’s Mechamcal Code (The BOCANauonal Mechamcal

Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)
Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning repoxt 1e quements
Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5. 120230553 of the City’s Bmldmg Code.

Glass and glazing shall mest the requuemﬂnts of Chapter 24 of the building code,
ExXTeripy” wal] FiveresisTe valing Shal

6 F Jde 017\/5 balLa//ﬂ/qr Code

.
Fep o

Marge Schmuckal Zoning Administrator ) C ' . : 1

*¥0n the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval.




HEVIEWED FOR STATE OF MAINE

: DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY
BARRIER FREE LICENSING AND INSPECTIONS UNIT

COMPLIANGE AUGUSTA . Ne 10063
CONSTRUCTION PERMIT Permit N
PERMISSION IS HEREBY GIVEN TO: Location of project: PROJECT TITLE:
G&H Entérprprises All Brand Vacuum
§09 Forest Avemie 827 Forest Averue OCCUPANGY GLASSIFICATION:
Portland, ME 04103 Portland, ME Business

To construct or alter the afore referenced building according to the plans hitherto filed with the
Commissioner and now approved. No departure from such plans shall be made without prior approval in writing.

This permit will expire at midnight on  December 22 ,19 99
This permit is issued under the provisions of Title 25, Chapter 317, Section 2448

Nothing herein shall excuse the holder of this permit for the failure to comply with local
ordinances, zoning laws, or other pertinent legal restrictions.

' Datedthe  23rd day of _June Aﬁ 1%

Cbfgsionek Puslg Sajet

M
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< IS NOTES: L
! OWNER: G. & H. ENTERPRISES 28w
i 827 FOREST AVE. (R
(&}
@ - PORTLAND, MAINE 04103 =
o <
= 131 AGENT & DESIGNERS: THE SHERIDAN CORP. bt .
3 PARKING 3 PO BOX 359 2.8
N P FAIRFIELD, ME 04937 <f j
; ! CONTACT: KEN LAMOREAUX e o
= - DIRECTOR OF ENGINEERING s &
&
R PROPERTY LINES ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. s *
NO BOUNDARY SURVEY HAS BEEN DONE. $4£
| MAP—137, LOTS 7,6,4&15 - o
LOT SIZE: .53 AC/23,283 SF £
— [
F&q f / ZONING = B2 %
) | ALLOWABLE SETBACKS AND HEIGHT: i
O N | FRONT=AVG, ADJACENT STRUCTURES -
= \E } SIDE YARD=10" & 5 REAR YARD=10" & 5' o T
MAX. IMPERVIOUS RATIO=80% % o
5 W PAVEMENT z >l S| o
EDGE BUILDING USAGE: EXISTING RESIDENCE AND ¥ % 2
ORIGINAL RETAIL BUILDING DESTROYED BY FIRE. S g%
‘\ 6,300 S.F. FOOTPRINT z |,
APPROX, PROP. LINE TYP. REPLACEMENT RETAIL BUILDING = 4200 S.F. 5 %5
PARKING REQUIREMENTS:
RESIDENCE USE=1
RETAIL USE= 1/200 AFTER 1ST. 2000 @ &
13 SPACES REQ'D. 15 SPACES PROVIDED - ":j
’/’/’/// il g =
1




B R = N Ehol 1= i 'DEuJu:::m HOFFMEH ASE00

DeLUCA-HOFEFMAN 43800CIATES. TNC
CONSULYING INGINLERS

778 MAIN BTREET

SLITE §

SOUTH PORTLAND, MAINE (4166
TEL 207 777 1121

FAX 207 579 0806

EEEEEDH

M. B F.lo1

ROADWAY DESIGN
ENVIROMMENTAL ERGINERRING
TRATTIC STUDILS AND MANAGEMENT
FERMITTING

AIRPOIT ENGINEZRING

SITE FLANNING

CdNSTRUC‘TIO‘\{ ADMINLZTRATION

DATE:

| MEMORANDUM

| ,
TO: ‘ Nadine — Codes Enforcement .
FROM: ‘ Steve Bushey, Development Review Conrdinaﬁof
RE: | All Brand Vacuura

‘ November 16, ]999

|

T have reviewed the complated site work for the All Brand Vacuum site and find the work to be
i1 substantial conformance lo the approved plsns. Therefore, I recommend ‘igsuance af a
permananit Certificate of Ocmpancy, pending any further issues with Codes Enforcement.

|
|
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i

|
|
1
|
|

i
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i
|
|
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JN}.BSG.10/1§f;lem911-17-A11and
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RECEIVED

Butler Manufacturing Company

Northeast Region

400 North Weaber Street Jun 11 1999

Annville, Pennsylvania 17003

Phone: (717) 867-3201 Engineering
(717) 867-4651 Manufacturing
(717) 867-4606 Sales

‘///// June 8, 19%9

GARY OWEN

THE SHERIDAN CORPORATICN
P.O. BOX 689

WESTBROOK, MAINE 04092

THE SHERIDAN CCRP

697 -1" x 60' x 12%MRST .25:12
ALL BRAND VACUUM :
PORTLAND, ME

BMCT Order Nos. 043940¢

Builder Order No. 9900

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as our certification that the Butler
components of the subject building are designed in accordance
with the 1989 Edition of the AISC Specification for the Design, -
Fabrication and Erection of Structural Steel and the 1996 Edition
of the AISI Specification for the Design of Ceold-Formed Steel
Structural Members. The basic loads of the subject building meet
or exceed the County Climatic Data as published in the 1996

edition of the MBMA Low Rise Build System Manual.
e I

hefgbﬁérhing design code is the 1999 Edition of the BOCA National
| Building Code.( The following loadS are applied in accordance Wi
—the govermdag- Code:

/

Dead Load 2.70 psf + Frame Weight

Collateral Load 3.00 psf

Raoof Snow Load 50 psrf

Snow Exposure 0.7 L//

Exposure of Roof Partially Exposed Roof

Thermal Condition - - Normal K

Wind Speed . : " 90 mph

Wind Exposure B

Seismic Acceleration, Aa 0.10 g

Seismic Velocity, Av 0.10 g

Category Use 1 (GENERAL USE)
Collateral load is included with snow load in determining critical
strasses. Load combinations are in accordance with the governing
code.

These Butler components, when properly erected on an adequate
foundation 1in accordance WLlth Che erectlon drawings as supplied
and using the components as furnished, will meet the above loading
requirements. The design of this building for wind load assumes
that doors not supplied by Butler are designed to sustain the same
wind pressures and suctions as the walls in which they are
installed. This certification does not cover field modifications

CERTIFIED FOR
DESIGN AND
FABRICATION

A5943 1SO 9001 WEME

ASSOCIATION




Rage 2...
BMC Order No. 049406

or design of material not furnished by Butler Manufacturing
This building is produced in one or more Butler Mfg.

Company.
Company's facilities located
Galesburg, IL. Laurinburg, NC.

All listed facilities are Category MB certified by the BAmerican

Institute of Steel Comnstruction,

JLF/sls

cc: Order File

in Annville, PA. Birmingham, AL.
San Marcos, TX. and Visalia, CA.

effrey L. Feaster, P.E.
uilder Services Mahadelr
Northeast Region

I
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Butler Manufacturing Company

Northeast Region

400 North Weaber Street

Annuille, Pennsylvania 17003

Phone: (717) 867-3201 Engineering
(717) 867-4651 Manufacturing
(717) 867-4606 Sales

June 8, 199%

GARY OWEN
THE SHERIDAN CORPQRATION
P.0. BCX 689
WESTBROOK, MAINE 04092
69/-1" x 60' x 12' MRST .25:;12
ALL BRAND VACUUM
PORTLAND, ME.
BMC Order Neos. 049406
Builder Order No. 8900

To Whom It May Concern:

Please accept this letter as our certification that we furnished
the roofing material including panels, purlins and fasteners for a
U.L. Class 90 roof as described in Construction Number 62& for

the above subject building.

See the U.L. Building Material Directory for further description
of Construction Number 62A for a U.L. Class 90 roof using
MR-24.

The roof material furnished by us for this order is marked by U.L.
Lakel on carton and is the same material as that tested by U.L. and
described under Construction Number 62A.

Cordially Ycurs,

5&5@.%
Steven L. Sey t

Engineer
Northeast Region

SL3/sls

cc: Otder File

CERTIFIED FOR
DESIGN AND
FABRICATION

ASSOCIATION




Uepdf""e“l Of nuindir oervices
® = ADD A ® /5 7__, c 2 /_ﬁ Division of Health Eng:neerlng;/@C/B)/

Plantation 3@@*\1 A ND

Streeté/’ /

Subdivision Lot # ’%2,7 \%{{ﬁ_gr (SWYAS PDFTLAND FERKIT #4944 5: _STATE COFY |
'ROPERTY OWNERS NAME | ) 00 7,Q i s] 9} g
‘DOVLE e][ EA/,{/ ‘_m LoLs Charged
Last \/QCUO ‘V\ First @LL ERQNB "LécaIPlumblnglnepec«orSlqnature h
Applicant

Mme' | Ehestem®

Mailing Address of B
Owner/Applicant W beMewe <

(fifferent) | <, . RoetlowmeA YAE 0OUI0C
Oyiner/Applicant Statement Caution: Inspection Required

1 certify that the/information submitted is correct to the best of my
knowledge angl understand that any falsification is reason for the Local
Plumbing Ingbgctor to deny a Permit.

1239

A . o
- /" Signature of Owner/Applicant Date Local Plumbing Inspector Signature Date Approved

| have inspected the installation authorized above and found it to be in
compliance with the Maine Plumbing Rules.

This Application is for Type Of Structure To Be Served: Plumbing To Be Installed By:
1. [Z,/|\|EW PLUMBING 1. O SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING ; ﬂ;\_S;SRRNF;L:AyEI\JER
2. O MODULAR OR MOBILE HOME ‘
2. 00 RELOCATED 3. O MFG’'D. HOUSING DEALER / MECHANIC
PLUMBING 3. O MULTIPLE FAMILY DWELLING 4. 0O PUBLIC UTILITY EMPLOYEE
. 4, IZ(OTHER — SPECIFY 5. [1 PROPERTY OWNER
: 3
g LICENSE # 219 y
( Hook-Up & Piping Relocation Column 2 Column 1 N
Maximum of 1 Hook-Up Number Type of Fixture Number Type of Fixture
| HOOK-UP: to public sewer in | Hosebibb / Sillcock | Bathtgb (and Shower)

those cases where the connection

is not regulated and inspected by Floor Drain
the local Sanitary District. | loor Dra | Shower (Separate)

OR | Urinal | ya Sink

| HOOK-UP: to an existing subsurface | Drinking Fountain ' L | Wash Basin
wastewater disposal system. -
| Indirect Waste | ra Water Closet (Toilet)
| PIPING RELOCATION: of sanitary

lines, drains, and piping without Water Treatment Softener, Filter, etc. Clothes Washer
new fixtures. | |

Grease / Oil Separator Dish Washer

] |
| Dental Cuspidor | Garbage Disposal
»W OR | Bidet | Laundry Tub

Water Heater

Other:

TRANSFER FEE '

6.00 Fixtures (Subtotal
® : * Colu(mn 2 ) 7
O

SEE PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
FOR CALCULATING FEE

Page 1 of 1
HHE-211 Rev. 6/94

STATE COUPY




